
Understanding Arctic Change Task Force Members 1	
  

SEARCH-ARCSS Understanding Arctic Change Task Force Members 
2010–2011 

 
 
Joshua Schimel, Co-Chair  
Department of Ecology, Evolution, and 
Marine Biology  
University of California, Santa Barbara 
507 Mesa Road  
Santa Barbara, CA 93106  
Phone: 805-893-7688  
Schimel@lifesci.ucsb.edu 
 
John Walsh, Co-Chair  
International Arctic Research Center (IARC)  
University of Alaska Fairbanks  
PO Box 757340  
Fairbanks, AK  99775-7340  
Phone: 907-474-2677  
jwalsh@iarc.uaf.edu  
 
William (Breck) Bowden  
Rubenstein School of Environment & 
Natural Resources 
University of Vermont 
304 George D. Aiken Center 
81 Carrigan Drive  
Burlington, VT 05405 
Phone: 802-656-2513  
breck.bowden@uvm.edu 
 
Terry F. Chapin  
Institute of Arctic Biology   
University of Alaska Fairbanks  
PO Box 757000  
Fairbanks, AK  99775-7000  
Phone: 907-474-7922  
fffsc@aurora.uaf.edu 
 
Susan Crate  
Department of Environmental Science and 
Policy  
George Mason University  
David King Hall, MS 5F 
24400 University Drive  
Fairfax, VA 22031-4400  
Phone: 703-993-1517  
scrate1@gmu.edu 

 
Scott Elliott   
Los Alamos National Laboratory 
Bikini Atoll Road, SM 30 
PO Box 1663 
Los Alamos, NM 87545 
Phone: 505-606-0118 
sme@lanl.gov 
 
Jacqueline Grebmeier  
Chesapeake Biological Laboratory  
University of Maryland Center for 
Environmental Science  
1 Williams Street 
PO Box 38  
Solomons, MD 20688  
Phone: 410-326-7334  
jgrebmei@cbl.umces.edu 
 
Lawrence Hamilton  
Department of Sociology  
University of New Hampshire  
420a Horton Social Science Center 
Durham, NH 03824-3509  
Phone: 603-862-1859  
lawrence.hamilton@unh.edu 
 
Regine Hock  
Geophysical Institute   
University of Alaska Fairbanks  
903 Koyukuk Drive 
Fairbanks, AK  99775  
Phone: 907-474-7691  
regine.hock@gi.alaska.edu 
 
Marika Holland  
Climate and Global Dynamics Division 
National Center for Atmospheric Research 
(NCAR)  
1850 Table Mesa Drive  
Boulder, CO 80305  
Phone: 303-497-1734  
mholland@ucar.edu  
 
 



Understanding Arctic Change Task Force Members 2	
  

Andrea Lloyd  
Department of Biology  
Middlebury College  
372 Bicentennial Hall  
Middlebury, VT 05753  
Phone: 802-443-3165  
lloyd@middlebury.edu 
 
Susanne Moser   
Susanne Moser Research & Consulting 
134 Shelter Lagoon Drive  
Santa Cruz, CA 95060  
Phone: 831-427-2081  
promundi@susannemoser.com  
 
James Overland  
Pacific Marine Environmental Laboratory 
(PMEL)  
National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration (NOAA)  
7600 Sand Point Way NE  
Seattle, WA 98115  
Phone: 206-526-6795  
James.E.Overland@noaa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gavin Schmidt  
Center for Climate Systems Research  
Columbia University  
2880 Broadway  
New York, NY 10025  
Phone: 212-678-5627  
gschmidt@giss.nasa.gov 
 
Mark Serreze  
National Snow and Ice Data Center 
(NSIDC) 
University of Colorado   
Campus Box 449  
Boulder, CO 80309-0449  
Phone: 303-492-2963  
serreze@kryos.colorado.edu 
 
Michael Steele  
Polar Science Center - Applied Physics Lab  
University of Washington  
1013 NE 40th Street 
Box 355640 Henderson Hall  
Seattle, WA 98105-6698  
Phone: 206-543-6586  
mas@apl.washington.edu 
 
Matthew Sturm   
Cold Regions Research and Engineering 
Laboratory (CRREL)- Alaska  
PO Box 35170  
Fort Wainwright, AK  99703-0170  
Phone: 907-361-5183  
msturm@crrel.usace.army.mil 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


